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While Bakels endeavour to ensure that all information and recommendations for the application of Bakels products are accurate and based on reliable tests and research we do not guarantee 
performance as we have no direct control over distribution storage or use by purchasers.  We warrant that we have exercised due diligence to ensure our products comply with all relevant UK regulation 
with regard to permitted and ingredients in force at the time of production.  These regulations are subject to change and customers should satisfy themselves that at the time of use the products continue 
to comply with current regulations.  Customers should satisfy themselves that the ingredients are permitted in the application in which the customer intends to use them.  Non UK customers or UK 
customers exporting the products or products produced from then should ensure that the ingredients and their intended use comply with local regulations.  All recommendations and sales are made on 
the basis that Bakels or their agents will not be held liable for damages resulting from the use of these products.  No representative of Bakels has any authority to waive or change the above provision.  
Nothing contained here shall imply a recommendation to infringe on patents now or hereafter in existence. 
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TYPE NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION / 100g 

A non-hydrogenated caramel for topping and filling of 

shortbread and similar products. 

 

Energy 

Fat 

(of which saturates) 

Carbohydrate 

(of which sugars) 

Protein 

Salt 

 

 

1615 kJ / 384  Kcal 

15.0 g 

9.3 g 

61.3 g 

52.4 g 

1.0 g 

0.8 g 

 

 

USAGE 

As required 

 

COMPOSITION % Country of Origin MICROBIOLOGICAL TARGETS 
 

 

 

 

 

Sugar 

 

 

 

 

 

35-40 

 

 

 

 

 

Netherlands 

Total Viable Count 

Total 

Enterobacteriaceae 

E. Coli 

Yeast 

Moulds 

1000/g 

100/g 

 

<10 g 

100/g 

100/g 

Glucose Syrup 15-20 UK, France FOOD INTOLERANCE DATA 
Sweetened Condensed 

Milk 

10-15 UK, France, 

Belgium 

 Present in 

formulation 

Present 

on Line 

Present 

on Site 

Water 10-15 UK 

Unsalted Butter 5-10 UK Peanuts No No No 

Golden Syrup 5-10 UK Tree Nuts No No No 

Palm  Oil MB 5-10 Malaysia, Indonesia, 

Papua New Guinea 

Sesame Seeds No No No 

Salt <1 UK Milk (Including Lactose) Yes: Unsalted 

Butter, Condensed 

Milk 

Yes Yes 

Emulsifiers: Rapeseed 

Lecithin, E473 

<1 Netherlands, 

Malaysia 

Eggs No No Yes 

Flavouring: Natural Trace UK, Spain Fish No No No 

   Crustaceans & Shellfish No No No 

   Soya No Yes Yes 

   Cereals containing Gluten No Yes Yes 

 Celery No No No 

INGREDIENTS IN BOLD ARE DECLARABLE Mustard No No No 

 Lupin No No No 

PACKAGING Sulphur dioxide and 

sulphites >10mg/kg 

Yes: 62 ppm in 

glucose syrup 

Yes Yes 

12.5Kg net in food grade plastic pail with polyethylene 

liner 

    

SHELF LIFE & STORAGE GM Labelling 

required 

No 

270 days, Cool and Dry Conditions Suitable for 

Vegetarians 

Yes 
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